made through the merger of Votorantim Geração de

Energia S.A. (“VGE”), including Consórcio

Machadinho, and the cash contribution of R$1.5 billion,

as described in the Material Fact.

Details on page 7

Details on page 8

January 17, 2022 | Draft

Source: EY /
Management VTRM ENERGIA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.: Fair Value Assessment of Assets of Votorantim Geração de Energia S.A. and its Investees, on the base date of September 30, 2021. | Page 7 of 130

1 Executive Summary

CESP balance sheet

 1 Executive Summary

7 Exhibits

2 Context 8 Exhibits

3 CESP

4 VTRM

5 Summarized Figures

6 Overall Limits

The table below shows the Consolidated Balance Sheet of CESP, on the base date provided by Management (“Book Value”) and the Adjusted Balance

Sheet used to calculate the value of Shareholders' Equity at market prices. More details on the adjustments can be obtained in Section 3 - CESP of this

Report.

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Book Value

Adjustments

Proforma

Balance Sheet

Adjusted

%

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Book Value

Adjustments

Proforma

Balance Sheet

Adjusted

%

  LIABILITIES   ASSETS

Cash and Cash Equivalents 397,465 - 397,465 3.1%

Suppliers 180,803 - 180,803 1.4%

Trade Receivables 262,969 - 262,969 2.0%  Debentures 8,807 - 8,807 0.1%

Taxes Recoverable 74,339 (59,390) 14,949 0.1%  Leases 1,792 - 1,792 0.0%

Prepaid Expenses 7,163 (7,163) - 0.0%  Derivative Financial Instruments 45,944 - 45,944 0.4%

Other Assets 60,740 (59,010) 1,730 0.0%  Future Energy Agreements 23,877 - 23,877 0.2%

Order of Projects - R&D 59,010 (59,010) - 0.0%  Estimated Liabilities and Payroll 20,703 - 20,703 0.2%

Others 1,730 - 1,730 0.0%  Taxes Payable 14,949 - 14,949 0.1%

   Sector Charges 75,955 (68,075) 7,880 0.1%

Assets held for Sale  8,487 - 8,487 0.1%  Dividends Payable and Interest on Equity 290 - 290 0.0%

   UBP - Use of the Public Asset 40,421 - 40,421 0.3%

Current Assets  811,163 (125,563) 685,600 5.3%  Social and Environmental Obligations 34,389 - 34,389 0.3%
   Other Liabilities 74,430 - 74,430 0.6%

Long-Term Receivables

Bonds and Court Deposits 213,684 - 213,684 1.6%  Current Liabilities 522,360 (68,075) 454,285 3.5%

Deferred Income Tax and Social

Contribution

3,647,114 (3,647,114) - 0.0%

Warehouse 5,967 - 5,967 0.0%  Debentures 1,914,585 - 1,914,585 14.7%

Asset Subject to Indemnification 1,739,161 1,411,359 3,150,520 24.3%  Leases 4,024 - 4,024 0.0%

Property, Plant and Equipment 5,705,829 3,213,862 8,919,691 68.7%  Future Energy Agreements 1,166 - 1,166 0.0%

Intangible Assets 1,932,147 (1,922,336) 9,811 0.1%  Sector Charges 1,240 (1,240) - 0.0%

Regarding Concession Assets 1,922,347 (1,922,347) - 0.0%  UBP - Use of the Public Asset 88,738 - 88,738 0.7%

Software 9,800 11 9,811 0.1%  Provision for Lawsuits 1,324,841 711,991 2,036,832 15.7%

Right of Use on Lease Agreements 5,622 - 5,622 0.0%  Social and Environmental Obligations 139,753 - 139,753 1.1%

   Post-Employment Benefits 2,531,841 (594,467) 1,937,374 14.9%

Noncurrent Assets 13,249,524 (944,230) 12,305,294 94.7%  Other Liabilities 46,871 - 46,871 0.4%

Total Assets 14,060,687 (1,069,793) 12,990,894 100.0%  Noncurrent Liabilities 6,053,059 116,284 6,169,343 47.5%

   Shareholders’ Equity 7,485,268 (1,118,001) 6,367,267 49.0%

   Total Liabilities and Shareholders’
Equity

14,060,687 (1,069,793) 12,990,894 100.0%

January 17, 2022 | Draft

Source: EY /
Management VTRM ENERGIA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.: Fair Value Assessment of Assets of Votorantim Geração de Energia S.A. and its Investees, on the base date of September 30, 2021. | Page 8 of 130

1 Executive Summary

VTRM balance sheet

 1 Executive Summary

7 Exhibits

2 Context 8 Exhibits

3 CESP

4 VTRM

5 Summarized Figures

6 Overall Limits

The table below shows the Consolidated Balance Sheet of VTRM, on the base date provided by Management (“Book Value”) and the Adjusted Balance

Sheet used to calculate the value of Shareholders' Equity at market prices. We note that the balance sheet below considers: ( i) the incorporation of VGE's

assets and liabilities, (ii) the cash provided by CPP, (iii) the investment in Pinheiro Machado based on the future interest reported to VGE, and (iv) balance

of the post-employment benefit published by VTRM and already adjusted based on a report from a company specialized in actuarial assessment. More

details on the adjustments can be found in Section 4 - VTRM of this Report.

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Book Value

Adjustments

Proforma

Balance

Sheet

Adjusted

%

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Book Value

Adjustments

Proforma

Balance

Sheet

Adjusted

%

  ASSETS   LIABILITIES

Cash and Cash Equivalents

3,056,091

-

3,056,091

12.8%

Loans and Financing

112,867

-

112,867

0.5%

Liquidity Fund - Reserve Account 2,402 - 2,402 0.0%  Suppliers 760,416 - 760,416 3.2%
Trade Receivables from Clients 780,657 - 780,657 3.3%  Leases 4,417 - 4,417 0.0%
Taxes Recoverable 111,334 (80,670) 30,664 0.1%  Derivative Financial Instruments 45,944 - 45,944 0.2%

Related Parties 3,649 - 3,649 0.0%  Future Energy Agreements 23,877 - 23,877 0.1%
Dividends Receivable 57,445 - 57,445 0.2%  Estimated Liabilities and Payroll 42,417 - 42,417 0.2%
Future Energy Agreements 50,301 - 50,301 0.2%  Taxes Payable 37,651 - 37,651 0.2%
Order of Projects - R&D 59,010 (59,010) - 0.0%  Sector Charges 75,955 (68,075) 7,880 0.0%

Other Assets 26,901 (7,163) 19,738 0.1%  Dividends Payable and Interest on Equity 100,290 - 100,290 0.4%
Trade Receivables from Indemnity - 174,090 174,090 0.7%  UBP - Use of the Public Asset 40,421 - 40,421 0.2%

Assets held for Sale 8,487 - 8,487 0.0%  Social and environmental obligations and
demobilization of assets

 40,441 - 40,441 0.2%

   Provision for Reimbursement 307,779 - 307,779 1.3%

Current Assets 4,156,277 27,247 4,183,524 17.5%  Other Liabilities 85,720 - 85,720 0.4%

Long-Term Receivables   Current Liabilities 1,678,195 (68,075) 1,610,120 6.7%
Liquidity Fund - Reserve Account 97,983 - 97,983 0.4%

Taxes Recoverable 815 (815) - 0.0%  Loans and Financing 4,209,506 - 4,209,506 17.6%
Future Energy Agreements 2,550 - 2,550 0.0%  Suppliers 42,462 - 42,462 0.2%
Related Parties 64,036 - 64,036 0.3%  Leases 4,707 - 4,707 0.0%

Bonds and Court Deposits 213,684 - 213,684 0.9%  Future Energy Agreements 1,166 - 1,166 0.0%
Deferred Income Tax and Social Contribution 3,444,995 (3,444,995) - 0.0%  Taxes Payable 11,242 - 11,242 0.0%
Warehouse 5,974 - 5,974 0.0%  Sector Charges 1,240 (1,240) - 0.0%

Asset Subject to Indemnification 1,739,161 1,411,359 3,150,520 13.2%  Related Parties 61,937 - 61,937 0.3%
Other Assets 535 - 535 0.0%  Deferred Income Tax and Social Contribution 355,919 1,030,628 1,386,547 5.8%

   0.0%  UBP - Use of the Public Asset 88,738 - 88,738 0.4%
Investments 967,910 1,164,398 2,132,308 8.9%  Social and environmental obligations and

demobilization of assets
   220,696 23,447 244,143 1.0%

CBA Energia Participações S.A. 495,341 303,100 798,441 3.3%  Provision for Reimbursement 9,818 - 9,818 0.0%
Pollarix S.A. 460,716 738,605 1,199,321 5.0%  Provisions 1,326,576 711,991 2,038,567 8.5%

Companhia de Cimento Pinheiro Machado 11,853 122,693 134,545 0.6%  Post-Employment Benefits 1,937,374 - 1,937,374 8.1%
Property, Plant and Equipment 8,923,638 3,377,298 12,300,936 51.3%  Other Liabilities 75,667 - 75,667 0.3%

Intangible Assets 2,187,741 (393,001) 1,794,740 7.5%

Intangible Assets - Assets related to the VdP I
Concession

37,713 560,338 598,051 2.5%  Noncurrent Liabilities 8,347,048 1,764,826 10,111,874 42.2%

Intangible Assets - Assets related to the VdP II and III
Concession

120,326 507,003 627,329 2.6%

Intangible Assets - Assets related to the VdA III
Concession

94,482 461,994 556,476 2.3%  Shareholders’ Equity 11,788,820 444,739 12,233,559 51.1%

Other Intangible Assets 3,073 - 3,073 0.0%

Regarding Concession Assets 1,922,347 (1,922,347) - 0.0%  Non-Controlling Shareholders' Equity 4,768,398 (939,097) 3,829,301

Software 9,800 11 9,811 0.0%

Right of Use on Lease Agreements 8,763 - 8,763 0.0%  Shareholders' Equity 7,020,422 1,383,836 8,404,257

Noncurrent Assets 17,657,785 2,114,243 19,772,028 82.5%  Total Liabilities and Shareholders’ Equity 21,814,063 2,141,490 23,955,552 100.0%

Total Assets 21,814,062 2,141,490 23,955,551 100.0%

VTRM ENERGIA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.: Fair Value Assessment of Assets of Votorantim Geração de Energia S.A. and its Investees, on the base date of September 30, 2021. | Page 9 of 130

2

January 17, 2022 | Draft

Context

January 17, 2022 | Draft

VTRM ENERGIA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.: Fair Value Assessment of Assets of Votorantim Geração de Energia S.A. and its Investees, on the base date of September 30, 2021. | Page 10 of 130

2 Context

Transaction Context

Current Structure
structure

100%

50%

60%

40%

50%

CPP Investments

Votorantim Geração

[…]

Source: EY / Management

Consolidated Balance Sheet CESP VTRM VGE
 Total

VTRM ENERGIA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.: Fair Value Assessment of Assets of Votorantim Geração de Energia S.A. and its Investees, on the base date of September 30, 2021. | Page 42 of 185

4.2
January 17, 2022 | Draft

CESP

VTRM ENERGIA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.: Fair Value Assessment of Assets of Votorantim Geração de Energia S.A. and its Investees, on the base date of September 30, 2021. | Page 43 of 130

4.2 CESP

Adjusted Balance Sheet

1 Executive Summary

7 Exhibits

2 Context 8 Exhibits

3 CESP

 4 VTRM

5 Summarized Figures

6 Overall Limits

The table below presents CESP's Consolidated Balance Sheet on the base date provided by Management and the Adjusted Pro-Forma Balance Sheet. To

more details, see previous section.

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Book Value

Adjustment

s

Profor

ma

Balance

Sheet

Adjuste
d

%

Consolidated Balance Sheet

Book Value

Adjustment

s

Profor

ma

Balance

Sheet

Adjuste
d

%

   ASSETS

  LIABILITIES

Cash and Cash Equivalents 397,465 - 397,465 3.1%

Suppliers 180,803 - 180,803 1.4%

Trade Receivables 262,969 - 262,969 2.0%  Debentures 8,807 - 8,807 0.1%

Taxes Recoverable 74,339 (59,390) 14,949 0.1%  Leases 1,792 - 1,792 0.0%

Prepaid Expenses 7,163 (7,163) - 0.0%  Derivative Financial Instruments 45,944 - 45,944 0.4%

Other Assets 60,740 (59,010) 1,730 0.0%  Future Energy Agreements 23,877 - 23,877 0.2%

Order of Projects - R&D 59,010 (59,010) - 0.0%  Estimated Liabilities and Payroll 20,703 - 20,703 0.2%

Others 1,730 - 1,730 0.0%  Taxes Payable 14,949 - 14,949 0.1%
   Sector Charges 75,955 (68,075) 7,880 0.1%

Assets held for Sale  8,487 - 8,487 0.1%  Dividends Payable and Interest on Equity 290 - 290 0.0%
   UBP - Use of the Public Asset 40,421 - 40,421 0.3%

Current Assets  811,163 (125,563) 685,600 5.3%  Social and Environmental Obligations 34,389 - 34,389 0.3%
   Other Liabilities 74,430 - 74,430 0.6%

Long-Term Receivables

Bonds and Court Deposits 213,684 - 213,684 1.6%  Current Liabilities 522,360 (68,075) 454,285 3.5%
Deferred Income Tax and Social
Contribution

3,647,114 (3,647,114) - 0.0%

Warehouse 5,967 - 5,967 0.0%  Debentures 1,914,585 - 1,914,585 14.7%

Asset Subject to Indemnification 1,739,161 1,411,359 3,150,520 24.3%  Leases 4,024 - 4,024 0.0%

Property, Plant and Equipment 5,705,829 3,213,862 8,919,691 68.7%  Future Energy Agreements 1,166 - 1,166 0.0%

Intangible Assets 1,932,147 (1,922,336) 9,811 0.1%  Sector Charges 1,240 (1,240) - 0.0%

Regarding Concession Assets 1,922,347 (1,922,347) - 0.0%  UBP - Use of the Public Asset 88,738 - 88,738 0.7%

Software 9,800 11 9,811 0.1%  Provision for Lawsuits 1,324,841 711,991 2,036,832 15.7%

Right of Use on Lease Agreements 5,622 - 5,622 0.0%  Social and Environmental Obligations 139,753 - 139,753 1.1%
   Post-Employment Benefits 2,531,841 (594,467) 1,937,374 14.9%

Noncurrent Assets 13,249,524 (944,230) 12,305,294 94.7%  Other Liabilities 46,871 - 46,871 0.4%

Total Assets 14,060,687 (1,069,793) 12,990,894 100.0
%

 Noncurrent Liabilities 6,053,059 116,284 6,169,343 47.5%

   Shareholders’ Equity 7,485,268 (1,118,001) 6,367,267 49.0%

   Total Liabilities and Shareholders’
Equity

14,060,687 (1,069,793) 12,990,894 100.0
%

January 17, 2022 | Draft

VTRM ENERGIA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.: Fair Value Assessment of Assets of Votorantim Geração de Energia S.A. and its Investees, on the base date of September 30, 2021. | Page 44 of 185

4.3
January 17, 2022 | Draft

VTRM without CESP

Page

4.3.1 Adjusted Balance Sheet 48

4.3.2 Property, Plant and Equipment 51

4.3.3. Intangible Assets 62

4.3.4 Other Assets and Liabilities 82

VTRM ENERGIA PARTICIPAÇÕES S.A.: Fair Value Assessment of Assets of Votorantim Geração de Energia S.A. and its Investees, on the base date of September 30, 2021. | Page 45 of 185